502526768 10/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2571997

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	/ DATA					
		N	lame		Execution Date	
JARED G. BYTHEWAY					11/05/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	CIRQUE COR	RPORAT	ION			
Street Address:	2463 SOUTH	3850 W	EST			
Internal Address:	SUITE A					
City:	SALT LAKE C	XTY				
State/Country:	UTAH					
Postal Code:	84120					
Propert	у Туре	135854		ımber		
	у Туре			ımber		
	у Туре	135854		ımber		
Propert	y Type :	135854		ımber		
Propert	y Type : E DATA	135854	143	umber		
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	y Type : E DATA (801	1)478-00 4780071	76	ımber		
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type : E DATA (801 8014	1)478-00 4780071 ks@utah	76 apatents.com			
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	y Type : E DATA (801 8014 mark	1)478-00 4780071 ks@utah	76 npatents.com the email attempt is unsuccessful			
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam	y Type : E DATA (801 801 mark t be sent via US Mate: DAV	1)478-00 4780071 ks@utah ail when a	76 spatents.com the email attempt is unsuccessful			
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	y Type : E DATA (801 801 mark / be sent via US Ma e: DAV	1)478-00 4780071 ks@utah <i>ail when i</i> /ID W. O EAST 20	76 npatents.com the email attempt is unsuccessful			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	y Type : E DATA (801 8014 mark I be sent via US Ma e: DAV 734 SAL	1)478-00 4780071 ks@utah <i>ail when i</i> /ID W. O EAST 20	76 Inpatents.com Ithe email attempt is unsuccessful I'BRYANT OO SOUTH			
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	y Type : E DATA (801 801 mark be sent via US Ma e: DAV 734 SAL T NUMBER:	1)478-00 4780071 ks@utah <i>ail when i</i> /ID W. O EAST 20	76 npatents.com the email attempt is unsuccessful b'BRYANT 00 SOUTH CITY, UTAH 84102			
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	y Type : E DATA (801 801 mark be sent via US Ma e: DAV 734 SAL T NUMBER:	1)478-00 4780071 ks@utah <i>ail when i</i> /ID W. O EAST 20	76 Inpatents.com Ithe email attempt is unsuccessful I'BRYANT IO SOUTH CITY, UTAH 84102 3858.CIRQ.CN1			

PATENT REEL: 031374 FRAME: 0994

source=3858CN1_Assignment_Executed_from3858NP#page2.tif source=3858CN1_Assignment_Executed_from3858NP#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Page <u>1</u> of <u>3</u>

7000	CONTRACTOR			
	Attorney Docket No.	3858.CIRQ.NP		
	Inventor	Jared G. Bytheway		
	Assignee	Cirque Corporation		
	Serial Number	12/059,810		
	Filing Date	March 31, 2008		

WHEREAS Jared G. Bytheway of Sandy, Utah ("Assignor"), has invented a certain new and useful invention entitled DRIVEN SHIELD FOR CAPACITIVE TOUCHPADS, the application for United States Letters Patent which is identified above; and

WHEREAS, Cirque Corporation, a corporation of the State of Utah, having a business address of 2463 South 3850 West, Suite A, Salt Lake City, Utah 84120 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said application and any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the Assignee.

The Assignor warrants and covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 031374 FRAME: 0995

- SSSS FESTIVATES	Attorney Docket No.	3858.CIRQ.NP
ASSIGNMENT	Inventor	Jared G. Bytheway
	Assignee	Cirque Corporation
Page <u>2</u> of <u>3</u>	Serial Number	12/059,810
	Filing Date	March 31, 2008

When requested by and at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor covenants to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, to execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all improvements relating to the invention; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the Assignee all facts and provide to the Assignee all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for the invention.

The Assignor hereby agrees and acknowledges that the sale, assignment and transfer of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 031374 FRAME: 0996

Attorney Docket No. 3858.CIRQ.NP Inventor Jared G. Bytheway Assignee Cirque Corporation Serial Number 12/059,810 Filing Date March 31, 2008

Executed this S day of Yov , 2008 at,	
(city)	(state)
STATE OF (1) Jared G. Bytheway : ss	
County of SCOUNTY OF S	
Before me personally appeared Jared G. Bytheway and acknowledge instrument to be his free act and deed this 5 day of 100 mb, 200	jed the foregoing
Notary Public Stables at 180	

NOTARY PUBLIC
MELINDA GROSE
2463 So. 3850 W., Ste. A
Salt Lake City, Utah 84120
My Commission Expires
December 14, 2008
STATE OF UTAH

PATENT REEL: 031374 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 10/09/2013